01-10-2003

ECOI		
LUUI	[]	

. 14

EÇOI		
	I James I man	

RECOI III III III III III III III III III				
10233208	6			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party (les);			
1. The DSP Group Inc. 2. 3.	Name: M-Stream, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Address:Geneva Place, 2 nd Floor 333 Waterfront Drive Road Town, Tortola BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
Other Change of Address	Tes INO			
Execution Date(s): 1.November 18, 2002 2. 3.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
Being filed together with a Patent Application No.(s): 07/639.674	new application. Patent No.(s):5,426,652			
Additional πumbers attached?	Yes ⊠ _{No}			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Clifford J. Mass Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed +\$120.00 Expedited Fee Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:			
01/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000148 120425 07639674	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425			
01 FC: 8021 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature: And J. Mass Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including coversheet, attachments, and documents:				

PAGE.002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

The DSP Group Inc. 4050 Mootpark Avenue San Jose, CA 95117 U.S.A.

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

M-Stream, Inc. Geneva Place, 2nd Floor, 333 Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent No. 5,426,652

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignor on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed this of day of November, 2002

Assignor

The DSP Group Inc.

by: title:

Moshe Zehtik V.P. Finance & CFO Accepted Assignee

M-Stream /Inc.

by:

title: CEO & presider

REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 01/08/2003